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Appropriations for Consolidated Final Services

CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.
18 '8-79.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.
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VOTE No. 3—continued,
Colonial Secketary's Office—

Under Secretary
Assistant Under Secretary
Chief Clerk
3 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £165, 1at £150 ...
Clerk and Shorthand Writer (also Hansard

Reporter £250) ...
Cadet
Extra Clerical Assistance

800
450
250
535

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

7
8

250
80

150

0
0
0 1

2,515 0 0

9

10

11

12

18
14

15
16
17
IS
19
20

Tkeasttet—
Secretary to the Treasury, also Receiver and

Paymaster-General
Accountant to the Treasury (also Secretary

to Commissioners of Public Debts Sinking
Funds £50)

Confidential Clerk to Treasury (also Secretary
to Cabinet £50) ...

Chief Clerk and Cashier (also Auditor of
Courts of Law Trust Fund Accounts,
£12 12s.)

First Clerk, Accountant's Office
4 Clerks, 1 at £200 (also £G0 from Imperial

Pensions Fund), 1 at £250, 1 at £200,
1 at £160

Cadet
First Clerk, Record Office
Clerk
Clerk for Loan Accounts
First Clerk, Receiver-General'sBranch
9 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £240, 1

at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £180. 1 at £156,
1 at £150, 1 at £100

Cadet
First Clerk, Paymaster-General'sBranch ...
12 Clerks, 1 at £230, 1 at £225,1 at £200,

1 at £188 2s. 6d, 1 at £180, 2 at £165, 2
at £150, 1 at £110, 2 at £105

2 Cadets at £65
Extra Clerical Assistance
Contingencies

800 0

475 0

400 0

400 0
350 0

810 0
65 0

300 0
200 0
275 0
280 0

0

0

0

0
0

0
0
0
0

21
1,776 0

65 0
320 0

0
0
0

24
25
26

1,973 2
130 0
300 0

70 0

6
0
0
0

8,989 2 6

27
28
20
30

Audit Office—
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (London)
11 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £275, 3 at

£250, 4 at £200, 1 at £175 ...
Cadet

Audit of Railway Accounts—
Chief Clerk
Clerk

450
350
400

0
0
0

0
0
0

31
2,600

100
0
0

0
0

32
33

350
200

0
0

0
0
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