Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1878–79.					
	:	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.	1.11					
2 3 4 5 6	VOTE No. 3—continued. Colonial Secretary's Office— Under Secretary	800 450 250 535 250 80 150	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0			
		2,515	<u> </u>	_0			
9	TREASURY— Secretary to the Treasury, also Receiver and Paymaster-General Accountant to the Treasury (also Secretary to Commissioners of Public Debts Sinking Funds £50)	800 475	0	0			
11	Confidential Clerk to Treasury (also Secretary		-				
12	to Cabinet £50) Chief Clerk and Cashier (also Auditor of Courts of Law Trust Fund Accounts, £12 12s.)	400	0	0			
13 14	First Clerk, Accountant's Office 4 Clerks, 1 at £200 (also £60 from Imperial Pensions Fund), 1 at £250, 1 at £200,	350	ŏ	ŏ			
15	1 at £160	$\begin{array}{c} 810 \\ 65 \end{array}$	0	0			
16	First Clerk, Record Office	300	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 18 \end{array}$	Clerk Clerk for Loan Accounts	$\frac{200}{275}$	$\frac{0}{0}$	0			
19 20	First Clerk, Receiver-General's Branch 9 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £240, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £180, 1 at £156,	280	ŏ	0			
01	1 at £150, 1 at £100	1,776	0	0			
$\frac{21}{22}$ $\frac{23}{23}$	Cadet First Clerk, Paymaster-General's Branch 12 Clerks, 1 at £230, 1 at £225, 1 at £200, 1 at £188 2s. 6d., 1 at £180, 2 at £165, 2	65 320	0	0			
0.4	at £150, 1 at £110, 2 at £105	1,973	2	6			
$\frac{24}{25}$	2 Cadets at £65 Extra Clerical Assistance	$\frac{130}{300}$	$0 \\ 0$	0			
$\frac{26}{26}$	Contingencies	70	0	o			
		8,989	2	6			
27 28 29 30	AUDIT OFFICE— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk (London) 11 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £275, 3 at £250, 4 at £200, 1 at £175	450 350 400 2,600	0 0 0	0 0 0			
31	Cadet	100	0	0			
32	Audit of Railway Accounts— Chief Clerk	350	0	0			
33	Clerk	200		0			